KING'S SUTTON PARISH COUNCIL

NOTICE OF CONCLUSION OF AUDIT ANNUAL GOVERNANCE & ACCOUNTABILITY RETURN FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019

Sections 20(2) and 25 of the Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014

Accounts and Audit Regulations 2015 (SI 2015/234)

- 1. The audit of accounts for King's Sutton Parish Council for the year ended 31 March 2019 has been completed and the accounts have been published.
- 2. The Annual Governance & Accountability Return is available for inspection by any local government elector of the area of King's Sutton Parish Council on application to:

The Clerk to King's Sutton Parish Council at this address: Parish Office, 1st Floor, King's Sutton Millennium Memorial Hall, Astrop Road, King's Sutton, Northants. OX17 3PG

Between the hours of 1pm. and 4 p.m. Mondays, Tuesdays, Wednesdays To book appointment:

Tel: 01295 816905 or

Email: clerk@kingssuttonpc.org.uk

3. Copies will be provided to any person on payment of 10p per page for each copy of the Annual Governance & Accountability Return.

Announcement made by: Liz Hart

Clerk to King's Sutton Parish Council

Date of announcement: 24 September 2019